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ICL/DS/2021-22/335 August 27. 2021

To.

Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers.

Dalal Street. Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed the disclosure submitted by “Cresta Fund Limited™ under Regulation
29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations. 2011.

You are requested to Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully

For International Conveyors Limited

@ﬂqﬁq‘ Shostrno

Dipti Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

I'ncl: As above

Registered Office & Works | : Works i :

Falta SEZ, Sector - I, Near Pump House No. 3 E-39, M.L.D.C. Area, Chikalthana
Village & Mouza - Akalmegh Aurangabad - 431 006

Dist. South 24 Parganas, West Bengal-743 504 Maharashtra
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25 August 2021
Fax No.: 03174-222963

Attn: Ms. Dipti Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
International Conveyors Ltd

Falta SEZ, Sector - I, Near Pump House No. 3,
Village Akalmegh, Mouza Akalmegh,

Dist South 24 Parganas, Kolkata

West Bengal, 743504

Dear Sir / Madam

We transmit herewith details of the holdings of Cresta Fund Ltd in International Conveyors Ltd as at 23
August 2021.

for Cresta Fund Ltd

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd
(Company Secretary)

Cresta Fund Ltd. Les Cascades, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius
T+2302129800 F+230 208 9973



e
*® CRESTA
)

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,

2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

International Conveyors Ltd

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

Cresta Fund Ltd

Whether the acquirer belongs to

Promoter/Promoter group G
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the
shares of TC are Listed BhE
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number % w.r.t. total|% w.r.t. total
share/voting diluted share /
capital wherever|voting capital of
applicable (*) the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under
consideration, holding of:
a) Shares carrying voting rights (***) 5,000,000 7.4074% 7.4074%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance
(pledge/lien/non-disposal
undertaking/others) N/A N/A N/A
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares N/A N/A N/A
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T
C (specify holding in each category) N/A N/A N/A
Total (a+b+c+d) *** 5,000,000 7.4074% 7.4074%
Details of acquisition/sale:
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold (***) -1,358,822 -2.0131% -2.0131%
b) VRsacquired/sold otherwise than by shares N/A N/A N/A
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the
TC (specify holding in each category)
acquired/sold N/A N/A N/A
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by
the acquirer N/A N/A N/A
Total (a+b+c+d) *** -1,358,822 -2.0131% -2.0131%

Cresta Fund Ltd. Les Cascades, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius

T+230 2129800 F+230 208 9973
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After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights 3,641,178 5.3943% 5.3943%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer N/A N/A N/A
c) VRsotherwise than by shares N/A N/A N/A

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the
TC (specify holding in each category) after

acquisition/sale N/A N/A N/A

Total (a+b+c+d) 3,641,178 5.3943% 5.3943%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g open market / off-
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential Market sale
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, Various (***)
whichever is applicable

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC

before the said acquisition / sale 67,500,000 shares
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC
A . g / . SR 67,500,000 shares
after the said acquisition / sale
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after
67,500,000 shares

the said acquisition/sale.

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock
Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the
outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Refer to Annexure

Yours faithfully,
for Cresta Fund Ltd

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd
(Company Secretary)

Place: Mauritius

Date: 25.08.2021

Cresta Fund Ltd. Les Cascades, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius
T+230212 9800 F+230208 9973



L ]
® CRESTA
[

ANNEXURE
Trade Date Security Name Trading member through whom the trade was executed| Exchange on Buy / (Sell) Buy /(Sell) Value | Cum. Balance % holding
with SEBI Registration no. of the TM which the trade | Quantity (shares) (INR) (shares)
was executed

28/03/2018 |Opening balance 5,000,000 5,000,000 7.4074%
20/07/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (22,000) 1,376,932 4,978,000 7.3748%
22/07/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (37,242) 2,465,734 4,940,758 7.3196%
23/07/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (23,710) 1,508,409 4,917,048 7.2845%
26/07/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (16,343) 1,043,201 4,900,705 7.2603%
27/07/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (16,919) 1,075,855 4,883,786 7.2352%
28/07/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (19,710) 1,243,276 4,864,076 7.2060%
29/07/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (33,298) 2,082,853 4,830,778 7.1567%
30/07/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (100,000) 6,185,637 4,730,778 7.0086%
02/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (94,000) 5,788,346 4,636,778 6.8693%
03/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (100,000) 6,171,561 4,536,778 6.7212%
05/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (61,000) 3,756,435 4,475,778 6.6308%
06/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (80,000) 4,934,440 4,395,778 6.5123%
09/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (100,000) 6,557,376 4,295,778 6.3641%
10/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (150,000) 9,698,457 4,145,778 6.1419%
11/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (150,000) 8,909,165 3,995,778 5.9197%
12/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (150,000) 9,223,478 3,845,778 5.6974%

Cresta Fund Ltd.
T+230212 9800

Les Cascades, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius

F +230 208 9973
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ANNEXURE
Trade Date Security Name Trading member through whom the trade was executed| Exchange on Buy / (Sell) Buy /(Sell) Value | Cum. Balance % holding
with SEBI Registration no. of the TM which the trade | Quantity (shares) (INR) (shares)
was executed

13/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (58,000) 3,624,751 3,787,778 5.6115%
16/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Edelweiss Securities Ltd BSE (33,180) 2,081,051 3,754,598 5.5624%
17/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (31,000) 1,939,856 3,723,598 5.5164%
18/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (20,700) 1,286,661 3,702,898 5.4858%
20/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (36,720) 2,285,014 3,666,178 5.4314%
23/08/2021 |International Conveyors Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (25,000) 1,558,518 3,641,178 5.3943%

Total 3,641,178 5.3943%

Yours faithfully,
For Cresta Fund Ltd

1Q EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd
(Company Secretary)

Cresta Fund Ltd. Les Cascades, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius

T+2302129800 F+230208 9973




	Reg 29(2)
	Cresta Fund Ltd

